

Tender for Operations and maintenance

Information

RFx number: 7000006000
Publication: Public RFx
Version: 2
RFx Name: P/F Colony Electrical Maintenance
Tender Subject: PROVIDING & FIXING, REPAIRING OF COLONY, VIP, ABB CIRCLE OFFICE, STREET LIGHT & CONTROL ROOM
Bid Submission: 30.08.2017
Funded By:
Tender Fee Inc. VAT: 525.00 ₹
Estimated Cost: 272,643.66 ₹
Basis of Prices:
Percent Based Bid: Yes
EMD Cost: Minimum ₹5000 or 1% of estimated value of tender, whichever is more.
Tech Bid Open: 30.08.2017-14:00:00
Price Bid Open: -
Contact Person: MR. P.R. BHANGALE (EXECUTIVE ENGINEER) MOBILE NO. 9920117819

Additional Requested Information:

PAN no. & Proof regarding payment of Income Tax to Income Tax Department for Last three years. (if yes please attach)
 Proof regarding GST registration. (if yes please attach)
 Valid certificate of Shop & Establishment Act. (if yes please attach)
 E. P. F. registration and the last paid EPF challan. (if yes please attach)
 Valid Electrical Contractor License. (if yes please attach)
 Experience Certificate for same work. The performance certificate shall be issued by the officer not below the rank of Ex. Engineer. The tenderer shall also submit the copy of the work order mentioned in the experience certificate. (if yes please attach)
 List of necessary special pressing tools required for this type of work along with the technical persons and T & P, which will be used for tender works in question. (if yes please attach)
 Rates mentioned in estimate are including GST @18%. Hence please quote accordingly with Ex-works price. Bidders need to enter the Ex-works price & prevailing rate of GST in VAT% field. offers not submitted in this manner are liable for rejection.

Attachments:


Executive Engineer
M.S.E. Transmission Co. Ltd.,
400KV R.S.O & M Division Padgha

Tender for Operations and maintenance

Information

RFx number: 7000006000

Version: 2

RFx Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

| Item | Item category Product no. | Description | Qty | Unit Rate | Amount |
|------|------------------------------|--|---------------|-----------|-----------|
| 1 | Outline | P/F & Repairing colony ,office & other l | 1.000 AU | -- | 272643.66 |
| 1.AA | Service 50004796 | Service of Skilled Electrician | 15.000 DAY | 513.84 | 7707.60 |
| 1.AB | Service 50002818 | Service of Semi Skilled Helpers | 15.000 EA | 412.12 | 6181.80 |
| 1.AC | Service 50008070 | S&F 1x36W Fluo.Tube Fixture | 125.000 EA | 58.68 | 7335.00 |
| 1.AD | Service 50002334 | MCB 16A | 5.000 EA | 1616.60 | 8083.00 |
| 1.AE | Service 50003694 | Repl. Bottom Tank of Cooler | 30.000 EA | 195.44 | 5863.20 |
| 1.AF | Service 50003053 | P&F DP Switch | 10.000 EA | 127.49 | 1274.90 |
| 1.AG | Service 50003164 | P&F 16A Socket | 10.000 EA | 188.68 | 1886.80 |
| 1.AH | Service 50002470 | Repl. Ceiling Fan Capacitor | 20.000 EA | 129.48 | 2589.60 |
| 1.AJ | Service 50002923 | P&F 18W PL Choke | 75.000 EA | 224.83 | 16862.25 |
| 1.AK | Service 50002455 | S&F Exhaust Fan | 2.000 EA | 5489.84 | 10979.68 |
| 1.AL | Service 50002467 | Repairing of Ceiling Fan | 40.000 EA | 546.72 | 21868.80 |
| 1.AM | Service 50000418 | P&F Ding Dong Door Bell | 5.000 EA | 309.43 | 1547.15 |
| 1.AN | Service 50008075 | S,F,T&C of 36W LED Light Fixture | 12.000 EA | 6546.23 | 78554.76 |
| 1.AP | Service 50002465 | S&E 1200mm Ceiling Fan | 32.000 EA | 3184.66 | 101909.12 |

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Executive Engineer
M.S.E. Transmission Co. Ltd.,
400KV R.S.O & M Division Padgha